# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6381632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ESTATE TRANSFER

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENE RIGBY	10/29/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDNA RIGBY
Street Address:	3267 CARDINGTON RD
City:	MARION
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43302

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16467181
Patent Number:	9027390

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (614)825-9590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-825-3539
Email: claire@eleylaw.com
Correspondent Name: CLAIRE PATTON
Address Line 1: 597 HIGH ST. #388

Address Line 4: WORTHINGTON, OHIO 43085-0388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E65807.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLAIRE PATTON
SIGNATURE:	/Claire Patton/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=E65807.001-NotarizedEstateTransferDeclaration#page1.tif

PATENT 506334881 REEL: 054281 FRAME: 0358

# Declaration of Edna Rigby re: Estate Transfer of Rights, Title and Interest in Inventions

Docket No. E65807.001

I, Edna Rigby, as surviving spouse, do hereby certify that I am the legal successor in interest of the late Mr. Gene Rigby, my former husband, now deceased, inventor and applicant, and I am thus legally authorized to execute power of attorney and assignment documents relating to certain intellectual property, as identified below.

This	is an Estate Transfer of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the inventions
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the inventions
<b>X</b>	United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/467,181
	Date of Filing: Jun. 6, 2019
	United States Provisional Patent Application No
X	United States Patent No. 9,027,390, issued Mar. 15, 2013
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.
	Other (specify)
Paten Wate	at Application No. 16/467,181: "Systems for Sealing and Venting a Manhole"  "System and Method of Determining Point Sources of Infiltration/Inflow into a Sewer System"  "Arant's Notarization"
(Alti	nough notarization is not necessary, it will be considered <i>prima facie</i> evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 261.)
	uted this 29 day of October in the year 2020
	Marion Ohio  Edma (Signature of Declarant)
	of Ohio
Befor	re me personally appeared Edna Riaby
who a	acknowledged the foregoing document to be a free act and deed and also represented that he
or sh	e is authorized to execute the same this 29 day of <u>October</u> in the year <u>2020</u>
	KRISTA MYERS Notary Public State of Ohlo (Notary Public)
	My Comm. Expires July 5, 2025

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 11/03/2020 REEL: 054281 FRAME: 0359